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What would help most to find a job by Inuit population,
not in the labour force and plan to look for work *23

Frequency: Occasional
Table: 41-10-0019-01
Geography:
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Sex

Both sexes

Male

Things that would help most to find
a job2

Total, things that would help most to
find a job

Skills training (for example, computer,
language, writing, skilled trades,
ecetera)

More education (academic)
Child care assistance

Work experience

Job finding clubs

Résumé writing skills

Moving to another city or region

Help in starting a business or
entrepreneurship training

Transportation
Contacts or networking
Better health or younger or older

More jobs or work available

Other thing that would help most to
find a job

Not stated

Total, things that would help most to
find a job

Skills training (for example, computer,
language, writing, skilled trades,
ecetera)

More education (academic)
Child care assistance

Work experience

Job finding clubs

Résumé writing skills

Moving to another city or region

Help in starting a business or
entrepreneurship training

Transportation

M Save my selections

X Download options

Inuit Nunangat n
Total, age groups
2017

Number of persons

Persons

5,620

1,850

1,270
610°
910

230F

500°

310°

240°

260°

250°

200°

2,400

210°

940

2,860

1,070

580

570

300
230



Sex

Female

Symbol legend:

E : use with caution

Things that would help most to find
ajob2

Contacts or networking
Better health or younger or older

More jobs or work available

Other thing that would help most to
find a job

Not stated

Total, things that would help most to
find a job

Skills training (for example, computer,
language, writing, skilled trades,
ecetera)

More education (academic)
Child care assistance

Work experience

Job finding clubs

Résumé writing skills

Moving to another city or region

Help in starting a business or
entrepreneurship training

Transportation
Contacts or networking
Better health or younger or older

More jobs or work available

Other thing that would help most to
find a job
Not stated

F : too unreliable to be published.

Inuit Nunangat 11
Total, age groups
2017

Number of persons

1,400
140
440

2,750

770

690
530
340
100°
200
80

130

1105
1,000

490
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